UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTEL CORPORATION,
Petitioner

v.

FG SRC LLC, Patent Owner

IPR2020-001449
Patent No. 7,149,867

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)



Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner FG SRC LLC hereby submits the following mandatory notices:

A. Real Party-In-Interest – 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

The Patent Owner, FG SRC LLC, is the real party-in-interest.

B. Related Matters – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- FG SRC LLC v. Intel Corporation, Case No. 6:20-cv-00315-ADA (W.D. Texas)
- FG SRC LLC v. Xilinx, Inc., Case No. 1:20-cv-00601-LPS (D. Del)
- SRC Labs, LLC et al. v. Amazon Web Services, Inc., et al., Case No. 2:18-cv-00317-JLR (W.D. Wash)

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

FG SRC LLC is represented in this proceeding by the following:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACKUP COUNSEL
Jay P. Kesan, Reg. No. 37,488	Ari Rafilson, Reg. No. 58, 693
DIMUROGINSBERG, PC	SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP
DGKEYIP GROUP	901 Main Street, Suite 3300
1750 Tyson's Blvd., Suite 1500	Dallas, TX 75202
Tysons Corner, VA 22102	rafilson@shorechan.com
jkesan@dimuro.com	Telephone: (214) 593-9110
Telephone: (703) 289-5118	-

D. Electronic Service

FG SRC LLC consents to service by email. Please address all correspondence and service to counsel as listed above.



Date: August 31, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/Jay P. Kesan /
Jay P. Kesan, Reg. No. 37,488
jkesan@dimuro.com
DIMUROGINSBERG, PC
DGKEYIP GROUP
1750 Tyson's Blvd., Suite 1500
Tysons Corner, VA 22102
Telephone: (703) 289-5118



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(3)(1), 42.6(e)(4), and 42.25(b), the undersigned certifies that a complete copy of *Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R.* § 42.8(a)(3) was filed electronically through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's PTAB E2E System and provided, via electronic service, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Brian C. Nash
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
401 Congress Avenue, Suite 1700
Austin, TX 78701
brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com

Dated: August 31, 2020 /Jay P. Kesan /

Jay P. Kesan Reg. No. 38,488

